

## **News Release**

Company name: Representative: Securities code:

e: H.U. Group Holdings, Inc.
Shigekazu Takeuchi, Director, President and Group CEO
de: 4544 Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange

## **Announcement of Head Office Relocation**

Tokyo, Japan, February 10, 2023 --- H.U. Group Holdings, Inc. (herein after, the Company) today announced the relocation of its Head Office as follows.

1. New Address

Akasaka Intercity AIR, 1-8-1, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052, Japan (Current Address: Shinjuku Mitsui Building, 2-1-1 Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0408, Japan)

2. Opening Date

Scheduled for May 8, 2023

3. Purpose for relocation

In order to further enhance the Group's integration strategy, the Head Office of the Company and major group companies will be relocated to a new building.

- 4. Group companies subject to Head Office relocation
  - H.U. Group Holdings, Inc.
  - H.U. Frontier, Inc.
  - SRL, Inc.
  - SRL International, Inc.
  - Clinical Network G.K.
  - H.U. Wellness, Inc.
  - Ishinban, Inc.
  - SRL Medisearch Inc.
  - Fujirebio Holdings, Inc.
  - Fujirebio, Inc.
  - Nihon Stery, Inc.
  - Care'x Inc.
  - H.U. Cast, Inc.
  - MSF Capital Partners G.K.

The registered location of the Head Office will be changed from Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo to Minato-ku, Tokyo after Article 3 (location of the Head Office) in the Articles of Incorporation is approved at the annual general meeting of shareholders, scheduled to be held in June 2023.

**Contacts:** 

For media:

Public Relations Section, Public Relations/Sustainability Dept. Phone: +81-3-6279-0884 Email: pr@hugp.com

For investors and analysts: IR/SR Dept. Phone: +81-3-5909-3337 Email: <u>ir@hugp.com</u>